Rule 4.34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.20

For Official Use

Company Number

03961887

1st Call Pump Services Limited

1/ We

Michael Durkan
11 Berkeley Mews
29 High Street
Cheltenham
GL50 1DY

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs

as at 14 January 2010

Signed @\9 Q_Q-/‘ Date 14 January 2010

Durkan Cahill

11 Berkeley Mews
29 High Street
Cheltenham

GL50 1DY

Ref: 1STCAO01/MPD/KK

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow

Insolvency Section

THURSDAY

For Official Use
Post Room

U

1KGUD*

21/01/2010
COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4.34-CVL

Form 4.19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
1st Call Pump Services Limited

on the 14 January 2010 the date of the resolution for winding up

AFFIDAVIT

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of
Qaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

I, Stuart Whibley, Company Director of Marsh House, Old Romney, Romney Marsh,
Kent, TN29 9SF

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A, A1 & B
are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to
the affairs of the above named company as at 14 January 2010 the date of the
resolution for winding up and that the said company carried on business as
Installation and service of pumping systems

Sworn/affirmed at f%ﬂ/ W
Date 4’ é{% 20 /&

Signatures JQK\})/—\
‘ A
Before Me M / / éﬂ

BAUETT & GO. o778 JOlG LS VS

'|'|B°r :‘dk Street A Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths erduly-autherised-officer:
Kont-TN231DA —

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner Is particularly requestad to make
sure that the full name, address and description of the Daeponent are stated, and to initial any
crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency In the affidavit in any of the
above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn.




e .
m\x}i‘-? “r,' -
"

i ;
|3
Pt k-
3.13'3;{".‘ '~:"‘33; '
. Bpil
’”’ i.'a""""“““’ st
RN PR

-



1st Call Pump Services Limited
Statermnent Of Affairs as at 14 January 2010

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

HSBC Bank Pic (16.410.61)

Deficiency c/d {16410.61)

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Funds due from sale of business 5,750.00

5,750.00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

oI liile
= 77
/

/Zﬂ/ 10

5,750.00




1st Call Pump Services Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 14 January 2010

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 5,750.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 5,750.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Based on floating charge assets of Nil
Estimated total assets avaifable for floating charge holders 5,750.00
Debts secured by floating charges
Deficiency b/d 16,410.61
16,410.61
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges {10,660.61)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {(brought down}) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 4,662.30
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE 30,215.00
HM Revenue & Customs - CT 11,500.00
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 15,680.78
62,058.08
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) (62,058.08)
Shortfall to fioating charge holders {brought down) 10,660.61
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (72,718.69)
Issued and called up capital ‘
Ordinary Shareholders 10.00
L 10.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (72,728.69)

s;namre /Q L&/‘ ate /@/M/ﬁ
S o

= W
V)5

S,
1o




¥1:G1 010Z Aenuer go

00°9 J8A 0S8 8dl

1 jo | ebed

aineudis

69°899°8L Bujjjejoy sau3 g1
19'2€2 XAt 118 ‘aayssueg ‘ybnoig ‘peoy yieg 092 pajwi 3N ZO0 0002
000 SSH N1 "WaM 'plojusy 1eans ubi 19 91d ueg gs1 spAo] 001D
62'859'1 NVYZ #ON 'WeyBUION “HOm0D PI JOIEMIISEAMN B JOIBAA 1 11 001D
L9°0i1'0L 018 PZNL W3 'piojysy 18318 UbIH 6¢ wueg DESH )
000 DNE LMN .CO_UCDJ ._umn: uojsn3g gac .._wz__ol—. uoIsn3g .._oo_n_ pig swuosnND g anuaaay WH £0HO
m&.Omm.mp vt ¥ ._Doa._m_)_.. .v_oon_ mcmmso .mcozmumao >oc®>_0mc_ SWwoIsnND INU3AIY WH COHO
00°00S°4 1 ZZ\ 863N 'BUAL uodn JjISEBIMIN ‘MBIA dJBd uouag 'NHII SWOSND B BNUAY WH LOHD
00°512°0€ ISt Z1LNG ‘Buyuopn 'peoy uoibuiueg ‘asnoy sbpug uoibutung Swoisny @ snuaAsy WH 00HD
SY'ELZ INI PSS 'x8ss3 'PIOJY00Y ‘Aep shepind T s03 1030
29912 LNF €N ‘Ujoaur] ‘asojd Uojos)D g 'esnoH (2ol ‘pejiw wodaja) e6p3 wod3)at 3abp3 0030
00'000'2 HdS 611D 1U9Y 'au0ISaY|04 'SUSPIES) LOYEM LE uosqoQ M o 0002
L1202 99¢ £840 ‘Alydiae) ‘peoy UeA ‘Wed sseuisng Ajpydiee) ‘Buiping eluueiug 0/9 P17 94es ¥pald 1002
09'¢s 70z 213N JUB) ‘BUoISPIR ‘WRYUDT ‘PeoY DIoJYSY Buyjphoay alkisAnunc) 0002
3 SS0IppY SWieN Koy

sioypai) Auedwon - g

pajun sesjales duing jjed isi




